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POS No: DRIVE/CO-DRIVER ASN ARC CAR MAKE GROUP

1 200 Leroy Gomes/Urshlla Gomes ZAM Ford Fiesta RC2-Rally2
ZAM

2 3  Karan Patel/Tauseef Khan KEN  Ford Fiesta RC2-Rally2
KEN

3 14 Jeremy Wahome/Victor Okundi KEN  Ford Fiesta RC2-Rally3
KEN

4 9 lan Duncan/Tej Sehmi KEN Nissan 240RS NAT-Classic
KEN

5 6 Jasmeet Chana/Ravi Chana KEN Mitsubishi Evol0 RC2-NR4
KEN

6 18 Issa Amwari/Job Njiru KEN Mitsubishi Evol10 RC2-R4
KEN

7 202 Amaanraj Rai/Gurdeep Panesar uG Skoda Fabia RC2-R5
KEN

8 201 Giancarlo Davite/Sylvia Vindevogel RWA  Mitsubishi Evol0 RC2-NR4
BRD

9 20 Maxine Wahome/TBA KEN Subarulmpreza RC2-NR4
TBA

10 16 Raaji Bharij/Jasneil Ghataure KEN Ford Escort MK1 NAT-Classic
KEN

11 540 Rio Smith/Riyaz Ismail KEN  Ford Fiesta RC2-R5
KEN

12 19 Nikhil Sachania/Deep Patel KEN Mitsubishi Evol0  RC2-NR4
KEN

13 5  Aakif Virani/Azhar Bhatti KEN  Skoda Fabia RC2-Rally2
KEN

14 21 Paras Pandya/Falgun Bhojak KEN Mitsubishi Evol10  RC2-R4
KEN

15 8  Mcrae Kimathi/Mwangi Kioni KEN  Ford Fiesta RC2-Rally3
KEN

16 23 Steve Mwangi /Dennis Mwenda KEN Subaru Impreza RC2-NR4
KEN

17 47 lzhar Mirza/Kavit Dave KEN Mitsubishi Evol0 RC2-N4
KEN

18 22 Kush Patel/Mudasar Chaudry KEN Subaru Impreza NAT- S
KEN

19 32 Edward Maina/Anthony Gichohi KEN Subaru Impreza NAT-S
KEN

20 45 Zameer Verjee/Zahir Shah KEN Subaru Impreza RC2-NR4
KEN

21 44 Leo Varese/Kigondu Kareithi KEN Toyota Auris NAT-2WD
KEN

22 12 Hamza Anwar/Adnan Din KEN «  Mitsubishi Evol0 RC2-R4
KEN

23 25 Evans Kavisi/Absalom Aswani KEN Mitsubishi Evol0  NAT-S
KEN

ARC Equator Rally Kenya

02-03 April

Media/Spectator



All media are requested to view the Rally Media Safety video:

https://youtu.be/zrBS41JOmBU

Media Safety and Identification

1 - It is acknowledged that the media play an important role in the FIA World Rally Championship and that each
member of the working media must be permitted to carry out his or her work in the best possible conditions.

2 - However, the media is not exempt from having to respect safety rules and should always bear in mind that their
behaviour in terms of safety is also an example to spectators. In general, respecting the safety rules should not interfere
with their ability to perform their duties. Nevertheless, safety will always take precedence.

3 - Media are divided into two groups:
a) MEDIA-mediapasses,namedandnumbered,issued by the FIA or event organiser.

b) TABARD MEDIA - media passes, named and numbered, issued by the FIA or event organiser, plus numbered tabards
issued by the FIA.

4 - Only media representatives wearing a media pass and FIA WRC tabard will be granted access to reserved areas on
the special stages where spectators are not allowed. These areas are marked in the events Media Safety Book with blue
color. All other members of the media must remain in designated spectator areas on the stages.

5 - Media representatives wearing a tabard must en- sure it is clearly visible at all times and not covered in any way.
Tabards are allocated on a strictly named basis and are non-transferable. Failure to comply with this will result in the
immediate withdrawal of the tabard.

6 - If, in the opinion of a marshall, official, police officer or the FIA Safety Delegate, the wearer of a tabard is located in
dangerous area he or she will be asked to move. If this instruction is ignored, a written report of the incident, detailing
the number of the tabard, must be sent to the Clerk of the Course, who will immediately forward it to the FIA WRC Media
Delegate.

7 - Having heard the parties, the FIA WRC Safety Delegate may a) impose a reprimand, which will be taken into account
in the event of a further offence, b) withdraw the accreditation for one or more days of the current or following event(s),
c) refer the matter to the Stewards of the Meeting, d) refer the matter to the FIA Media Communications Group (formerly
the Press Council).



Driving on Special Stages

Driving on the stages will only be allowed to media vehicles accredited as “WRC TV” or “MEDIA TABARD” together with
the 120-minute sign. These are authorized to drive through the stages from the start, according to the following rules:
Access of vehicles to the start of a special stage is allowed until the media road closing time (120 minutes before the start
of the first rally car). Times will be strictly adhered to and defined accordingly to the official rally time. When entering
through the stage start, please find your parking spot quickly and safely and, once you are parked, do not move the car.
All media cars must be parked no later than 30 minutes before the start of the first rally car. After the first or the second
passage of the rally cars, media are allowed to exit the special stage towards the direction of the rally route, but only
after the passage of and accom- panying the sweeper car. Entrance to a special stage by an access road is not allowed to
any car, except emergency vehicles.

Media Tabard Parking Spaces near Special Stages

In order to ease the work of the media, the organisers will provide parking areas (if possible) for media tabard identified
cars near the access to some Spectator Area (ZE). In every Special Stage there will be a Spectator’s Area in which access
road there will be a dedicated parking area for cars holding a Media Tabard plate.

Tabard Media Photo Areas (ZF)

Marshalls in these areas are prepared for the presence of media representatives with tabards. However, safety will
always be their priority. Media are allowed to move within the limits of these safe and exclusive zones. Wherever
possible, the use of red tape and artificial barriers will be reduced to a minimum, set at a lower level and as far away as
possible from the road.

Spectator Areas (ZE)

Areas defined for spectators in the safety media book and/or official program can also be used by tabard media. If safe,
marshalls will allow you to walk and/or stand just in front of the spectator barrier/fence. Please respect the marshalls
judgement.

Moving along or crossing the Stage

The tabard holders should be allowed to walk along the spectator tape/marker and/or cross the stage during the
passage of the rally cars, always in accordance with marshalls’ or police officers safety instructions. During the intervals
between the passe of the rally cars crossing the track is permitted in accordance with marshals’ safety instructions given
by marshalls or police officers. Please find a place with a wide view of the road before crossing and respect the
instructions given by marshalls or police officers.

However, when a special stage is live, tabard holders are not allowed to use the rally road or the road banks to walk from
one point of the stage to another and may never stand in forbidden areas.

Tabard holders is only permitted in the spectator zones and in the specially prepared media areas. Crossing the track,
walk in or along the track or stay in front of the spectator fences is not permitted.

Every special media request should be previously sent to the press officer and approved by Clerk of the Course
Media Tabard are not allowed to remain in NO-GO AREAS.

Following FIA rules drive throught the stage and park the car in a safe place out of the stage, there is a specific place good to
park next to the photo zone.
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Competitor Safety Information

First Competitor on Scene

If the competitor is still in the vehicle and the vehicle is on fire GET THEM OUT
IMMEDIATELY.

If the competitor is still in the vehicle, is responsive and there is no risk of fire:
*  Approach from the front, look them in the eyes

Do they seem aware of their surroundings?

Speak to them, ask their name - do they respond?

Any pain, loss of feeling - if yes keep them where they are!

Keep them calm and keep them talking.

DO NOT MOVE THEM UNTIL PROFESSIONAL HELP ARRIVES.

Do nothing else

If the competitor is still in the vehicle, is unresponsive and there is no risk of fire:
*  Stop any life threatening bleeding by applying direct pressure/ plugging the
wound

Ensure an open airway

Immobilise the head and c-spine (neck)

Check if they are breathing

* Treat any non-life threatening bleeding

DO NOT REMOVE THEIR HELMET UNLESS THERE IS NO OTHER WAY TO

ENSURE AN OPEN AIRWAY.

If the competitor is out of the vehicle:

* Do not grab hold of them - they might be unaware of what is happening and

become combative.

Guide them to a place of safety away from the incident and other competitors.

Speak to them, ask if they are OK?

Keep someone with them.

Once in a safe place, assess them for injuries:

* Are they aware of their surroundings?

* Any signs of injury / are they experiencing pain?

* DO NOT LET THEM WANDER AROUND, BUT KEEP THEM UNDER
OBSERVATION

Afterwards please write a short report for the organisers and either hand it to the
first control official that you reach or to the Competitor Relations Officer. This report
should cover the facts as you know them and include times of the incident starting
and when you left the scene; always include your own details so that the organisers
can, if necessary, contact you.

© 2022 Equator Rally Page 2



GPS Coordinates

Service Park

S 00°44.704' E 36° 27.093’

Refuel Zone - Service Park

S 00° 44.546’ E 36° 27.118’

Refuel Zone (RZ 2/4) - EImenteita

S 00° 28.751" E 36° 09.467°

Refuel Zone (RZ 6) - Twin Lakes

S 00° 49.360' E 36° 17.861°

Special Stages

Start

Stop

FP/Qualifying/Shakedown

S 00°41.598’ E 36° 19.577°

S 00°41.424’ E 36° 19.453’

SS 1/4 Soysambu

S 00°28.472' E 36° 09.514’

S 00° 23.216’ E 36° 13.855’

SS 2/5 Elmenteita

S 00°24.142’ E 36° 12.222°

S 00° 28.802’ E 36° 14.387°

SS 3/6 Sleeping Warrior

S 00° 30.025’ E 36° 10.674’

S 00° 28.999' E 36° 13.511’

SS 7 Loldia

S 00° 41.500’ E 36° 18.262°

S00°41.773 E 36° 18.211’

SS 8 Kedong

S 00° 50.613’ E 36° 23.683’

S 00° 49.444’ E 36° 23.596’

© 2022 Equator Rally
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v0.5 03/14/22

Free practice / Qualifying (ARC Entries only) Friday 1st April 2022

rpe 5
TC  LOCATION ssdist. Liaison  Total - Target 1% Car
dist. dist. Time. Due.
TCFP  Start of Free Practice 12:00
FREE PRACTICE CLOSES AT 14:00 Q
)
Tcas 14:30 | [
QS  Qualifying Stage 5.40 14:33 | |2
TCPF Parc Ferme IN (early check-in permitted) 30.50 35.90 00:35 15:08
Start order selection at Media Centre 15:30
Shakedown (ONLY Pre-registered, Non ARC Entries) Friday 1st April 2022
= S5
TC  LOCATION ssdist. Liaison  Total - Target 1" Car
dist. dist. Time. Due.
Shakedown Start 15:30
SD Shakedown Stage 5.40
Service IN (early check-in permitted) 30.50 35.90
Totals 5.40 30.50 35.90

2022 ARC EQUATOR RALLY KENYA

Friday 1st April 2022

CEREMONIAL START

Ceremonial Start Friday 1st April 2022
— ST
TC  LOCATION sSdist, Loiaison  Total - Target 17 Car
dist. dist. Time. Due.
TCS Parc Fermé OUT (START) 17:00
KCB ARCH (passage control) (0.05)
TCPF Parc fermé IN 0.35
Overnight Parc Ferme

© 2022 Equator Rally Page 7



Elementeita §

-
RZ6/8

E426

e

From/To % .

.SS 8/11,9/112

&10/113
X

SS 3/6
09:54 -16:23

E466

Sleeping Warrior

23,05 kms

. From
~ . Naivasha - SP.

2022 Equator Rally ~
Sections 1/2 02.04.2022 g

1 \

Naivasha - SP

© 2022 Equator Rally



2022 ARC EQUATOR RALLY KENYA

LEG 1-SECTIONS 1 & 2 Saturday 2nd April 2022
. Ss Liaison Total Target st
TC  |Location Dist. Dist. Dist. Time 1 DL?: r
0 Parc Fermé OUT - Service IN 07:00
Service A - KWS Naivasha 00:15
0A Service OUT - Refuel 07:15
Refuel, all competitors - KWS Naivasha (0.25)
Distance to next Refuel (44.40) (76.58)  (120.98)
61.54 61.54 1:10 08:25 g
SS1  Soysambu 1 29.32 08:28 Q
2 4.24 33.56 0:35 09:03 g
SS2 Elmenteita 1 15.08 09:06 -
Refuel, all competitors - Crossroads (11.05)
Distance to next Refuel (23.05) (50.36) (73.41)
15.91 30.99 0:45 09:51
SS3  Sleeping Warrior 1 23.05 09:54
3A Regroup - Technical Zone IN 45.50 68.55 1:20 11:14
3B Regrouping OUT - Service IN 0:30 11:44
Service B - KWS Naivasha (67.45) (127.19) (194.64) 00:30
3C Service OUT - Refuel 12:14
RZ Refuel, all competitors - KWS Naivasha (0.25)
3 Distance to next Refuel (44.40) (76.58)  (120.98)
4 61.54 61.54 1:10 13:24
S§S4  Soysambu 2 29.32 13:27
5 4.24 33.56 0:35 14:02 g)
SS5 Elmenteita 2 15.08 14:05 Q
ﬂ Refuel, all competitors - Crossroads (11.05) g'
Distance to next Refuel (23.05) (50.36) (73.41) N
6 15.91 30.99 0:45 14:50
SS6 Sleeping Warrior 2 23.05 14:53
6A Parc Ferme’ - Technical Zone IN 45.50 68.55 1:20 16:13
6B Parc Feme’ OUT - Flexi Service IN 0:10 16:23
Flexi Service C - KWS Naivasha (67.45) (127.19) (194.64) 00:45
6C*  Flexi Service OUT - Parc Fermé IN 17:08
All cars must be returned to Parc Fermé no later than: 21:00
[Leg 1 Totals 13490  254.38  389.28 |
* Early check-in permitted [ Sunrise | 06:35 | Sunset | 18:38
V0.5 03/14/22

© 2022 Equator Rally Page 9
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2022 ARC EQUATOR RALLY KENYA

LEG2 - SECTIONS 3 Sunday 3rd April 2022
. SS Liaison Total Target 1st Car
TC  |Location Dist. Dist. Dist. Time Due
6D Parc Fermé OUT - Service IN 07:30
Service D - KWS Naivasha 00:15
6E Service OUT - Refuel 07:45
Refuel, all competitors (0.25)
Distance to next Refuel (19.17) (53.10) (72.27)
7 31.39 31.39 0:40 08:25 17
SS7 Loldia 1 19.17 08:28 o
Refuel, all competitors (21.96) o
Distance to next Refuel (31.25) (34.70) (65.75) z
8 38.06 57.23 1:00 09:28
SS8 Kedong 1 31.25 09:31
8A Technical Zone IN 18.40 49.65 0:50 10:21
8B Technical Zone OUT - Service IN 0:10 10:31
Service E - KWS Naivasha (50.42) (87.85)  (138.27) 00:30
8C*  Flexi Service OUT - FinalParc Fermé IN 11:01
Podium 14:00
Leg 2 Totals 50.42 87.85 138.27 |
* Early arrival is permitted | Sunrise | 06:35 | Sunset | 18:38
V0.5 03/14/22

TOTALS OF THE RALLY

.. % of Special
SS Liaison Total Stages

Leg 1 April 2nd 2022

Sections 1 & 2 - 06 Special Stages
Leg 2 April 3rd 2022

Sections 3 - 02 Special Stages

Total - 8 Special Stages 185.32 342.23 527.55 35.13%

134.90 254.38 389.28 34.65%

50.42 87.85 138.27 36.46%

© 2022 Equator Rally Page 11



Symbols used in the Road Book

Time Control A

@ Special Stage Start )| Bridge

@ Special Stage Finish > Crest

Passage Control = Grid

@ Rescue & Medical Location -1- Gate

@ Radio Point —H Road Blocked

+“m<C Service Park — = Track

Refuel Area MAa  Watersplash
? Traffic Lights wupe  Railway Crossing
! Care °

T l Two Way Competitor Traffic

© 2022 Equator Rally Page 12
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Service Park - Out

Distance 30.82 Km

TC FP - Free Practice /

TC QS - Qualifying / Shakedown

TotZ:StanI:aertial Direction Information K?‘Cm
Leave Service Park
0.00 | 0.00 30.82
S 00° 44.630
1
0.12 | 0.12 30.70
2
Refuel Zone
0.25 | 0.13 30.57
E 36°27.118'
3
0.34 | 0.09 Tl 30.48
4
0.76 | 0.42 j Tl 30.06
5
A_» - Main Road
1.24 | 0.48 :':': Tl Kenyatta Avenue 29.58
|
()
6
0.20> © 2022 Equator Rally Page 15




Service Park - Out

Distance 30.82 Km

TC FP - Free Practice /

TC QS - Qualifying / Shakedown

TotZ:StanI;:aertial Direction Information K-Tcto
- (A8)

144 | 0.20 Tl Main Highway 29.38
7

6.18 | 4.74 \I\ Tl 24.64
8

6.51 | 0.33 * Tl 24.31
9

Shell

6.73 | 0.22 Fuel.| o Tl 24.09
10

7.73 | 1.00 mruel Tl 23.00
11

1119 | 3.46 g Tl % 19.63
12

5132 © 2022 Equator Rally Page 16




Service Park - Out

Distance 30.82 Km

TC FP - Free Practice /

TC QS - Qualifying / Shakedown

TotZ:StanI;:aertial Direction Information K-Tcto
16.32 | 5.13 ‘El\ Tl ‘MORENDAT(')'}.SEE‘SZ‘:S 14.50
13
Tl Speed Bump
17.18 | 0.86 ) Railway Crossing 13.64
14
23.94 | 6.76 - - Tl 6.88
|
15
]
J Eb
25.83 | 1.89 /% 4.99
16
/ /
27.68 | 1.85 2 Tl [MA,'-JZ,‘@"‘\/ BAY) 3.14
17
27.81 | 0.13 /Cl) Tl Speed Bump 3.01
18
0.61D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 17




Service Park - Out

Distance 30.82 Km

TC FP - Free Practice /
TC QS - Qualifying / Shakedown

TOtIz:stan;: :rti al Direction Information K$Ct °
\\
28.42 | 0.61 . 2.40
- \\
N
19
- L Through Gate
-— o . we -
| 1
29.65 | 1.23 i Tl ! Oncoming Rally Cars 147
20
29.77 | 0.12 ﬂ 1.05
21
E : - ! Narrow Gate
30.78 | 1.01 i Caution possible rally 0.04
cars from right
22
TC -FP
30.82 | 0.04 . TC -QS 0.00
S 00°41.598'
2
@ Free Practice
Qualifying
0.21 @ y Shakedown
S 00°41.598'
1

R © 2022 Equator Rally Page 18




Free Practice /
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Service Park - Out

Qualifying / Shakedown

TC QS -
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Service Park - Out

Distance 30.82 Km

TC FP - Free Practice /
TC QS - Qualifying / Shakedown
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QS Qualifying Stage

Distance 36.20 Kms

TC - PF Parc Fermé - Service Park

Time 0 hr 50 min Speed

43.44 Kph

TotgiIStanl;::rtial Direction Information K-rpcto
@ Free Practice
Qualifying
0.00 | 0.00 ®- @ Shakedown 36.20
S 00°41.598’
1 o] @
0.26 | 0.26 % 35.94
2 5.14
0.74 | 0.48 \| 35.46
3 4.66
m
0.84 | 0.10 ) ) 35.36
Media Points
4 4.56 Box4 &5
0.94 | 0.10 — 35.26
[
5] 4.46
1.57 0.63 34.63
E 36° 19.505’
6 3.83
0.23> © 2022 Equator Rally Page 21




QS Qualifying Stage

TC - PF Parc Fermé - Service Park

TotZ:Stanlf:rtial Direction ‘ Information K-T-‘Cto
1.80 | 0.23 w' @ 34.40
E 36°19.391
7 3.60
2.36 | 0.56 ‘T 33.84
8 3.04
N7,
2.57 | 0.21 33.63
9 2.83
3.07 | 0.50 Tﬂ 33.13
10 2.33
3.94 | 0.87 32.26
MEDIA POINTS
1] 146 BOX 11 & 12
fc‘l}lTrough
4.48 | 0.54 "\ 31.72
12| 0.92
10.12D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 22




QS Qualifying Stage TC - PF Parc Fermé - Service Park

DISENIE 36.20 Kms Time 0 hr 50 min Speed 43.44 Kph

Distance

Information Km to
TC

Total | Partial Direction

4.60 | 0.12 S~ o 31.60
Trough
13 0.80

4.66 | 0.06 * 31.54
14

5.08 | 0.35 31.12

0.74
4.73 | 0.07 ﬂ 31.47
15 0.67
‘>T 0.32

16

5.15 | 0.07 31.05

17| 0.25

5.40 | 0.25 . 30.80
EI E 36° 19.417

0.00

030> © 2022 Equator Rally Page 23




QS Qualifying Stage

TC - PF Parc Fermé - Service Park

DISENIE 36.20 Kms Time 0 hr 50 min Speed 43.44 Kph

Totg:Stan: :rti al Direction Information K;['Ct °
570 | 0.30 . @ 30.50
19 E 36°19.453
__________ Turn Right to return
5.73 | 0.03 to Free Practice & 0.51
Shakedown Start
20
' I
6.01 0.28 E ' : ‘ -\- ! Rally Cars from Left 0.23
21
: Free Practice &
6.24 | 0.23 . Shakedown 0.00
22 E 36°19.577
573 0.03 Turn Left to return to 30.47
) ) Service Park |
23
6.47 | 0.74 \r‘L Tl 29.73
24
10.15D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 24




QS Qualifying Stage

TC - PF Parc Fermé - Service Park

Distance Direction Information Km to
Total Partial TC
[
S
6.62 | 0.15 7_> Tl Onto Main Tarmac 29.58
) ) - )
[
25 ¢
A
/ /
8.59 | 1.97 Tl [""A}E/WKBAY] 27.61
IR
26 ¢
10.36 | 1.77 25.84
m
27
N
12.32 | 1.96 - 23.88
28
19.08 | 6.76 Tl Railway Crossing 17.12
29
19.95 | 0.87 Tl Main Highway 16.25
30
8.60 D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 25




QS Qualifying Stage

TC - PF Parc Fermé - Service Park

Distance 36.20 Kms Time Speed
Distance Direction Information Km to
Total Partial TC
Kobil
28.55 | 8.60 Fuel oo Tl 7.65
31
Nairobi A8
90km
29.52 | 0.97 Tl Naivasha m 6.68
I:I_l Lon 23km
hihu 38km
32 A8 South
29.84 | 0.32 )fa Tl Under Bridge 6.36
33
34.87 | 5.03 /h Tl Kenyatta Avenue 1.33
34
35.08 | 0.21 4---Hﬁ’l\ Tl 1.12
35
35.55 | 0.47 jP Tl 0.65
36
042D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 26




QS Qualifying Stage

TC - PF Parc Fermé - Service Park

Distance Direction Information Km to
Total Partial TC
35.97 | 0.42 ﬂ Rally Cars from Right 0.23
37
36.07 | 0.10 Car Wash on Left 0.13
38
36.15 | 0.08 0.05
39
TC PF
36.20 | 0.05 & Enter Service Park 0.00
E 36°27.076'
40
D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 27




2022 Equator Rally

Saturday 2 April
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RS |TCOA-3C Service A&B - Out TC1-4 Soysambu 1 &2

0A - 3C BhISEN- I 61.54 Kms Time 1 hr 10 min Speed 52.75 Kph

TotZ:StanI::rtial Direction Information K?‘Cm
TC 0A -3C
0.00 | 0.00 . Tyre Marking 61.54
S 00° 44.625
1
0.12 0.12 61.42
2
Refuel Zone
0.25 | 0.13 E 61.29
E 36°27.118’
3
0.34 0.09 61.20
4
0.76 | 0.42 j 60.78
5
AN > = Main Road
1.24 | 0.48 :':': Kenyatta Avenue 60.30
|
()
6
0.20> © 2022 Equator Rally Page 31




RS |TCOA-3C Service A&B - Out TC1-4 Soysambu 1 &2

0A - 3C BhISEN- I 61.54 Kms Time 1 hr 10 min Speed 52.75 Kph

TotZ:StanI;:aertial Direction Information K-Tcto
- (A8)
144 | 0.20 Main Highway 60.10
7
6.18 | 4.74 \I\@ 55.36
8
6.51 | 0.33 * 55.03
9
Shell
6.73 | 0.22 Fuel i 54.81
10
7.73 | 1.00 mruel 53.81
11
1119 | 3.46 g % 50.35
12
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RS |TCOA-3C Service A&B - Out

TC1-4 Soysambu1 &2

0A - 3C BhISEN- I 61.54 Kms Time 1 hr 10 min Speed 52.75 Kph

TotZ:Stanlf aerti al Direction Information K-Tcto
16.32 | 5.13 ‘El\ MORENDAT P00 | 45.22
13
Speed Bump
17.18 | 0.86 () Railway Crossing 44.36
14
23.94 | 6.76 - -:]/ 37.60
15
‘E:: [Kengen Power Station|
25.83 | 1.89 E 35.71
A burru )
13km
16
2597 | 0.14 { 35.57
17
26.30 | 0.33 />1< Culvert 35.24
18
1.31D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 33




RS |TCOA-3C Service A&B - Out

TC1-4 Soysambu1 &2

0A - 3C BhIEEN: Time Speed 52.75 Kph

Distance Direction Information Km to

Total Partial TC

27.61 | 1.31 Culvert 33.93
19

29.97 | 2.36 31.57
20

30.98 | 1.01 Culvert 30.56
21

31.10 | 0.12 30.44
22

31.56 | 0.46 Village 29.98
23

31.74 | 0.18 29.80
24

0.91D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 34




RS |TCOA-3C Service A&B - Out

TC1-4 Soysambu1 &2

0A - 3C BhIEEN: Time Speed 52.75 Kph
TotZ:Stanlf:rtial Direction Information K$Ct °
Tower
u
32.65 | 0.91 -~ 28.89
25
A
32.75 | 0.10 28.79
26 ¢
L Culvert
3410 | 1.35 Blind hole on left 27.44
27
Narrows
34.90 | 0.80 W 26.64
Concrete
28
35.84 | 0.94 ~~ { 25.70
29
36.64 | 0.80 }IS _- Narrows 24.90
30
0.72> © 2022 Equator Rally Page 35




RS |TCOA-3C Service A&B - Out TC1-4 Soysambu 1 &2

0A - 3C JhIEENI Time Speed 52.75 Kph
Distance Direction Information Km to
Total Partial TC

37.36 | 0.72 /[ - 2418
31

39.10 | 1.74 4\ 22.44
32

H|n :
Village
41.48 | 2.38 20.06
H|BE
33
N

4167 | 0.19 . | m [JAIKA POLICE POST] | 49 g7

34
YK N
43.02 | 1.35 arrow for 100 18.52
A

35

45.89 | 2.87 4 15.65
36

8.19D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 36




RS |TCOA-3C Service A&B - Out

0A - 3C BIhISZN- 3l 61.54 Kms Time

TC1-4 Soysambu1 &2

1 hr 10 min Speed 52.75 Kph

TOtZ:StanI;::rtial Direction Information K$Ct °
N
54.08 | 8.19 A 4 7.46
37
55.07 | 0.99 -- { 6.47
38
56.03 | 0.96 - P 5.51
39
H
H
59.82 | 3.79 Elmenteita village 1.72
40
E :_ Soysambu Conservancy
61.08 | 1.26 - TI Elmenteita Gate 0.46
|Delamere Estates Ltd.|
41
61.49 | 0.41 0.05
42
10.05D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 37




RS TC 0A -3C Service A& B - Out TC1-4 Soysambu 1 &2
0A - 3C BhISEN- I 61.54 Kms Time 1 hr 10 min Speed 52.75 Kph
Distance Di ti Inf ti Km to
Total | Partial irection nformation TC
TC1-4
61.54 | 0.05 . W 0.00
S 00° 28.496’
43 E 36°09.444’
: SS1-4
0.12 @ |
S 00°28.472°
1 E 36°09.514’
D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 38




V15'60 963 TLY'8T o0S SSS'EL 983 91Z'ET 08
NEWYSAOS LHVLS NEWYSAOS dOLS

Speed

4 Soysambu 1 & 2

TC1

- QOut
Time

P60 983 96V8Z o0S ° 0LL'EL 983 9LL'EZ 08 -
NEWYSAOS OL , NENVYSAOS 4 .

Distance 61.54 Kms

TCOA-3C ServiceA&B




1 hr 10 min

Speed

52.75 Kph

o)

.

™
TIV

N

Elementeita¥

Road Section
$S Special Stage

o

Alternative Route

@ " & Access Road (Shortcuts)
(5210} Spectator Zones
[H:5] e Emergency / Evacuation Roads

Helicopter Emergency

. SS Start
. SS Finish

@  Road Book Box
=
ﬁ Medical Interenvtion Vehicle / Ambulance

| M
[TV Technical Interenvtion Vehicle / Extrication Car

- - 3
- Landing Points B e Fighting Truck
Radio Point E Recovery Truck
0 1 2 3 4 5

© 2022 Equator Rally
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RS

SS1-4 Soysambu 1 &2

TC2-5 Elmenteita1 & 2

Distance Time Speed 57.53 Kph
T otgilStan; : rtial Direction ‘ Information K-rpcto
@ SS1-4
0.00 | 0.00 ® | @ Soysambu 1 & 2 33.56
IR O
0.38 | 0.38 i 33.18
2 28.94
0.45 | 0.07 4# 33.11
3 28.87
BOX2T06
1.95 1.50 SPECTATOR 31.61
AND
4 27371 MEDIA POINT
2.33 | 0.38 l‘t 31.23
A 4
5| 26.99
2.56 | 0.23 - 71—> 31.00
6 26.76
0.582 © 2022 Equator Rally Page 41




RS [SS1-4 Soysambu1 &2 TC2-5 Elmenteita 1 & 2

Distance 33.56 Kms Time 0 hr 35 min Speed 57.53 Kph

TotZ:StanI::rtial Direction ‘ Information K$Ct°

3.14 | 0.58 47[ -~ 3042
7 26.18

3.30 | 0.16 jf/( 30.26
8 26.02

428 | 0.98 >I\ 90.28
9 25.04

5.15 | 0.87 7} 08.41
10 24.17

6.31 | 1.16 @ 97 25

S 00° 26.360’

11 23.01

6.93 | 0.62 * 06.63
12| 22.39

0.38D> © 2022 Equator Rally Page 42




RS

SS1-

4 Soysambu 1 & 2

TC2-5 Elmenteita1 & 2

Distance Time Speed 57.53 Kph
Distance Direction ‘ Information Km to
Total Partial TC
7.31 0.38 26.25
13 22.01
A
818 | 087 |  — - 25.38
Posts
14 ¢ 21.14
Trough
9.49 1.31 - jt-ﬂ 24.07
[
Trough
15 19.83
992 | 0.43 23.64
[l Trough
16 19.40
10.12 | 0.20 Step —»- Step 23.44
17 19.20
11.86 | 1.74 @ 21.70
]
E 36°10.877
18] 17.46
0.892 © 2022 Equator Rally Page 43




RS

SS1-4 Soysambu 1 &2

TC2-5 Elmenteita1 & 2

Distance Time Speed 57.53 Kph
Distance Direction Information Km to
Total Partial TC
Trough
S
12.75 | 0.89 20.81
~
frough BOX 19/20
19 16578  MEDIA POINTS
12.81 | 0.06 20.75
20 16.51
1
1
13.23 | 0.42 ! 20.33
21 16.09
- ®
I
'
13.57 | 0.34 - @ 19.99
E 36° 11.423’
22 15.75
14.62 | 1.05 gg Downhill - Rocks 18.94
23 14.70
SIDI’'S ROCK
15.03 | 0.41 O 18.53
MEDIA POINT
24| 14.29
0.452 © 2022 Equator Rally Page 44




RS

SS1-4 Soysambu 1 &2

TC2-5 Elmenteita1 & 2

Distance Time Speed 57.53 Kph
TOtZ:Stanlf:rtial Direction ‘ Information K-Tcto
15.48 | 0.45 [ : 18.08
25 13.84

15.77 | 0.29 W V 17.79
26 13.55

15.91 | 0.14 4 & 17.65
27 13.41

16.30 | 0.39 }I< Blind step 17.26
28 13.02

16.54 | 0.24 ﬁ\ 17.02
29 12.78

17.32 | 0.78 Vﬁ\ 16.24
30| 12.00

0.68D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 45




RS

SS1-4 Soysambu 1 &2

TC2-5 Elmenteita1 & 2

Distance Time Speed 57.53 Kph
Distance Direction ‘ Information Km to
Total Partial TC
|
18.00 | 0.68 @ 15.56
A
E 36° 11.582’
31 11.32
18.91 | 0.91 14.65
10.41
19.91 | 1.00 13.65
9.41
20.18 | 0.27 YT’ 13.38
34 9.14
20.29 | 0.1 y 13.27
35 9.03
20.74 | 0.45 V>F 12.82
36 8.58
10.07D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 46




RS

SS1-4 Soysambu 1 &2

TC2-5 Elmenteita1 & 2

Distance Time Speed 57.53 Kph
Distance Direction ‘ Information Km to
Total Partial TC
20.81 | 0.07 12.75
37 8.51
1
1
|
21.34 | 0.53 >F 12.22
38 7.98
21.42 | 0.08 / 12.14
H Cattle
Pen
39 7.90
]
I"
21.53 | 0.11 12.03
40 7.79
21.88 | 0.35 % 11.68
41 7.44 MED' A
L
22.06 | 0.18 11.50
L
42| 7.26
0.822 © 2022 Equator Rally Page 47




RS

SS1-4 Soysambu 1 &2

TC2-5 Elmenteita1 & 2

Distance Time Speed 57.53 Kph
Distance Direction ‘ Information Km to
Total Partial TC
22.88 | 0.82 Dip & Jump 10.68
D)
43 6.44
23.35 | 0.47 /‘|W o 10.21
44 5.97
23.64 | 0.29 9.92
a4
45 5.68
24.08 | 0.44 ‘>lﬁ?f 9.48
46 5.24
24.54 | 0.46 W % 9.02
= i7s BOX 47/48
' MEDIA POINT
24.72 | 0.18 ’ % ] 8.84
48] 4.60
10.08D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 48




RS

SS1-4 Soysambu 1 &2

TC2-5 Elmenteita1 & 2

Distance Time Speed 57.53 Kph
TOtZ:Stanlf:rtial Direction ‘ Information K-Tcto
24.80 | 0.08 8.76

7
49 4.52
26.39 | 1.59 717
50 2.93
26.50 | 0.11 7.06
51 2.82
26.82 | 0.32 D Hole 6.74
52 2.50
27.65 | 0.83 r 5.91
BOX 53/54
53 1.67
MEDIA POINT
29.32 | 1.67 . 4.24
54| 0.00
0.29D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 49




RS

SS1-4 Soysambu 1 &2

TC2-5 Elmenteita1 & 2

Distance Time Speed 57.53 Kph
TotZ:Stanlf:rtial Direction Information K-Tcto
29.61 | 0.29 . @ 3.95

E 36° 13.855’

55

29.64 | 0.03 3.92

F

56

30.63 | 0.99 2.93
57

31.13 | 0.50 %}R River Mereroni 243
58

31.29 | 0.16 2.27
59

31.52 | 0.23 2.04

)) 14
60
10.12D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 50




RS [SS1-4 Soysambu1 &2 TC2-5 Elmenteita 1 & 2
Distance 33.56 Kms Time 0 hr 35 min Speed 57.53 Kph

Distance Km to

Total | Partial Direction Information i

102

31.64 | 0.12

61

Head Office
D —

Lo
62 .

32.06 | 0.42 1.50

63

33.00 | 0.16

Si ' Sit
<|mon/s§e/mp ite 0.56

64

Head Office
- 0.13

33.43 | 0.43

65

33.53 | 0.10 0.03

-
RS
\W:P
~
il

66

10.03D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 51




RS

SS1-4 Soysambu 1 &2

TC2-5 Elmenteita1 & 2

Distance 33.56 Kms Time 0 hr 35 min Speed 57.53 Kph
Distance . . . Km to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
TC2-5
33.56 | 0.03 . 0.00
S 00° 24.097’
67 E 36° 12.231’
: SS§2-5
0.08 ®-
S 00° 24.142’
1 E 36° 12.222’
D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 52
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RS [SS1-4 Soysambu1 &2 TC2-5 Elmenteita 1 & 2

Distance 33.56 Kms i 0 hr 35 min Speed 57.53 Kph

2 L "Sc DySsambu
T |>_Estate

A - -
™ B .
& == Road Section . SS Start -
= SS Special Stage /
~~“=__ Atternative Route . S5 Figieh
| @ S @  Access Road (Shortcuts) B road ook sox
Sk
{sz10] Spectat ,ﬁ. Medical Interenvtion Vehicle / Ambulance
a L 3
N Emerge: vacuation Roads [l rochni envtion Vehicle / Extrication Car
o Hal g
a FIRE Fire Fighting Truck

[k
E Radio Point E Recovery Truck

4
f B 90

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 E,O 5,0
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RS

SS2-5 Elmenteita1 &2

TC 3-6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2

Distance Time Speed 41.32 Kph
Distance Direction ‘ Information Km to
Total Partial TC
: SS2-5
0.00 | 0.00 OF @ Elmenteita 1 & 2 30.99
@ S 00°24.142°
1 1508 E 36°12.222’
0.53 0.53 y 30.46
2 14.55
0.75 0.22 7{ 30.24
3 14.33
2.27 | 1.52 /Y 28.72
4 12.81
2.37 | 0.10 “j\‘ 28.62
5| 12.71
3.37 | 1.00 /‘ MED'A PO'NT 27.62
6 11.71
0.532 © 2022 Equator Rally Page 55




RS SS2-5 Elmenteita1 &2

TC 3 -6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2

Distance Time Speed 41.32 Kph
Distance Directi ‘ Inf ti Km to
Total | Partial irection nformation TC
3.90 0.53 Wash away on Left 27.09
| ) ¢ continues )
7 11.18
4.81 | 0.91 = Dip 26.18
A4
8 10.27
A #
499 | 0.18 26.00
9 10.09
6.13 | 1.14 /l} 24.86
10 8.95
I
1
7.06 | 0.93 ’ @ 23.93
E 36°12.327’
1 8.02
_ ,/lz'll'rough
7.43 | 0.37 N 23.56
12| 7.65
0.752 © 2022 Equator Rally Page 56




RS

SS2-5 Elmenteita1 &2

TC 3 -6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2

Distance Time Speed 41.32 Kph
Distance Directi ‘ Inf ti Km to
Total | Partial irection nformation TC
- | v Step up
Rocks continues for
8.18 | 0.75 YK 024 ks 22.81
13 6.90
' Hole on inside at
O = concrete covers
8.42 | 0.24 0 @ 22.57
S 00°27.237’
14 6.66
8 68 0 26 Mud hole on left and 22 31
) ’ ¢ rocks )
15 6.40
9.86 | 1.18 Around Bush 21.13
10.18 | 0.32 LT 20.81
17 4.90
Post
10.75 | 0.57 . @ @ 20.24
H
T
E 36°12.908’
18] 4.33
0.96 © 2022 Equator Rally Page 57




RS SS2-5 Elmenteita1 &2 TC 3 -6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2
Distance Time Speed 41.32 Kph
Distance Direction ‘ Information Km to
Total Partial TC
11.71 | 0.96 \ 19.28
1
19 3.37
W |
Narrow through trees
12.03 | 0.32 18.96
5 |

20 3.05

12.34 | 0.31 ? Lake Vieth Campsite| | 415 65
21 2.74

13.00 | 0.66 }I< Step - Narrows 17.99
22 2.08

1311 011 Narrows at Posts 17.88
23 1.97

1322 | 0.1 A @ 17.77

®
E 36° 14.008'
24| 1.86
0.322 © 2022 Equator Rally Page 58




RS SS2-5 Elmenteita1 &2 TC 3 -6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2
Distance Time Speed 41.32 Kph
Distance Direction ‘ Information Km to
Total Partial TC
13.54 | 0.32 > < 17.45
25 1.54
’
|
1
13.95 | 0.41 LAKE VIEW 17.04
BOX 25/28
26 1.13
MEDIA POINTS
14.22 | 0.27 % 16.77
27 0.86

14.25 | 0.03 Aj— 16.74
28 0.83

14.80 | 0.55 I(v 16.19

29 0.28

15.08 | 0.28 15.91

S 00° 28.664’
E 36°14.370’

0.22™ © 2022 Equator Rally Page 59




RS

SS2-5 Elmenteita1 &2

TC 3 -6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2

Distance Time Speed 41.32 Kph
TotZ:Stanlf:rtial Direction Information K$Ct °
15.30 | 0.22 : @ 15.69

E 36° 14.387’
31
16.21 | 0.91 ﬂ} 14.78
32
16.54 | 0.33 % 14.45
33
Narrow
16.78 | 0.24 \ Rocks 14.21
34
17.15 | 0.37 Onto Main Road 13.84
35
18.76 | 1.61 -—r-- 12.23
36
211D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 60




RS

SS2-5 Elmenteita1 &2

TC 3 -6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2

DISENTI 30.99 Kms Time 0 hr 45 min Speed 41.32 Kph

TotZ:Stan; :rti al Direction Information K$Ct °
37
Ll Rally cars from Right
22.52 | 1.65 To SS 3 & 6 on Left 8.47
38
24.76 | 2.24 | 6.23
|
39 ‘
H|m Rally Cars from Left
24.83 | 0.07 N Elmenteita Village 6.16
40
Slow through gate. Follow
| track to Refuel Zone
=
I A
26.02 | 1.19 :'I W S— 4.97
LY
a1 Marshals instructions
2623 0-21 RejOin Main Road 476
220D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 61




RS SS2-5 Elmenteita1 &2

TC 3 -6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2

DISENTI 30.99 Kms Time 0 hr 45 min Speed 41.32 Kph

TotZ:StanI:aertial Direction Information Ko
28.43 | 2.20 2.56
43
Cross over Main Road
29.78 | 1.35 ! Rally Cars from left ! 1.21
44
TC3-6
30.99 | 1.21 . 0.00
S 00°29.977
Im
: SS3-6
0.08 ®-
S 00° 30.025'
1
R © 2022 Equator Rally Page 62
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TC 3 -6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2

SS2-5 Elmenteita1 &2

41.32 Kph

Speed

0 hr 45 min

Time

Distance 30.99 Kms

Sswy G0‘c  £S:vh- ¥5:60

louiep Buidas|s 9/ SS D

AT A S mmﬁ

1D UOREDLIXT / BIOIUOA

eouBINqUIY / B[21YIA UOIY

a

5

mm_"_;_ﬂ_iz._._i ATIN

{ OS5

viz Zd

viL
SS oL
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RS

SS 3 -6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2

TC 3A - 6A Technical Zone - In

Distance 68.55 Kms

Time 1 hr 20 min Speed

51.41 Kph

Totg:Stan;:rﬁal Direction Information K-rpcto
: SS3-6
0.00 | 0.00 @ 5 @ Sleeping Warrior 1 68.55
&2
S 00°30.025
1 s205] D
Hedge
el d :
1.93 | 1.93 w 'm 66.62
2 21.12
¢ Hedge @
“
2.05 | 0.12 66.50
E 36°10.751"
3 21.00
L
¢
299 | 0.94 % 65.56
4 20.06
3.69 | 0.70 1 64.86
5] 19.36
5.42 1.73 63.13
]
6 17.63
10.10D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 65




RS SS 3 -6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2 TC 3A - 6A Technical Zone - In
Distance 68.55 Kms Time 1 hr 20 min Speed 51.41 Kph

Km to

Distance Direction Information TC

Total Partial

5.52 | 0.10 63.03

17.53

5.89 | 0.37 62.66

17.16

7.07 | 118 61.48

15.98

%
{
!
T
!

S 00° 30.687’
E 36°12.201’

10 15.69

7.73 | 0.37 60.82

15.32

7.97 | 0.24 60.58

12| 15.08
0.28D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 66




RS SS 3 -6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2 TC 3A - 6A Technical Zone - In
Distance 68.55 Kms Time 1 hr 20 min Speed 51.41 Kph

TotZ:StanI::rtial Direction ‘ Information K$Ct°
8.25 | 0.28 % 60.30
13 14.80
8.57 | 0.32 $ 5998
14 14.48
8.90 | 0.33 : |¢ 50.65
Trough
15 14.15
W Hedge
10.34 | 1.44 : 58.21
L
16 12.71
12.55 | 2.21 @ 56.00
E 36° 12.334’
17 10.50
Ti h
S8 Tank
13.19 | 0.64 ﬁl 55.36
18] 9.86
0.33> © 2022 Equator Rally Page 67
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RS SS 3 -6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2 TC 3A - 6A Technical Zone - In
Distance 68.55 Kms Time 1 hr 20 min Speed 51.41 Kph
Distance Directi ‘ Inf ti Km to
Total | Partial irection nformation TC
13.52 | 0.33 T\ 55.03
19 9.53
14.33 | 0.81 54.22
e [ o0
Hedge
20 8.72

14.78 | 0.45 53.77

21

8.27

14.94 | 0.16 < E\f 53.61
22 8.1

15.36 | 0.42 * 53.19

23 7.69

15.54 | 0.18 V>Y 53.01
=]
24| 7.51

1.40D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 68




RS SS 3 -6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2 TC 3A - 6A Technical Zone - In
Distance Time Speed 51.41 Kph
Distance . . . Km to
Total | Partial Direction ‘ Information TC
16.94 | 1.40 % 51.61
25 6.11
n)
17.27 | 0.33 @ 51.28
S 00°29.682’
3
26 5.78 _
17.86 | 0.59 ¥ 50.69
27 5.19
18.05 | 0.19 k 50.50
28 5.00
18.43 | 0.38 o | 50.12
29 4.62
18.80 | 0.37 /P 49.75
30| 4.25
1.85D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 69




RS

SS 3 -6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2

TC 3A - 6A Technical Zone - In

Distance Time Speed 51.41 Kph
TOtZ:Stanlf:rtid Direction ‘ Information K-Tcto
20.65 | 1.85 % 47.90

31 2.40
2 BOX 31/33
21.11 | 0.46 1 MED'A PO'NTS 47 .44
32 1.94
Tank
°
2295 | 1.84 45.60
33 0.10
23.05 | 0.10 I 45.50
S 00°29.102’
2 20
23.25 | 0.20 : @ 45.30
35 E 36° 13.511
23.30 | 0.05 /F' 45.25
36
1.78D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 70




RS

SS 3 -6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2

TC 3A-6A

Technical Zone - In

Distance Time Speed 51.41 Kph
Distance Direction Information Km to
Total Partial TC
25.08 | 1.78 = |SLEEPING WARRIOR LODGE| 43.47
37
30.96 | 5.88 Hlm Now Busy 37.59
H R
38
31.08 | 0.12 : 37.47
|
39 ‘
(A104)
31.17 | 0.09 ;‘ Main Road 37.38
40
Shell
35.27 | 4.10 M Fuel 33.28
41
Double Lane Oncoming
37.16 | 1.89 | Traffic for 750 metres 31.39
42
1.550 © 2022 Equator Rally Page 71




RS |[SS3-6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2 TC 3A -6A Technical Zone - In
Distance 68.55 Kms Time 1 hr 20 min Speed 51.41 Kph

Distance Km to

Total | Partial Direction Information i

38.71 | 1.55 29.84

43

Traffic for 750 metres

44

40.00 | 1.29 | Double Lane Oncoming 28.55

Single Lane
44.86 | 4.86 No Overtaking 23.69
45
Weighbridge
45.64 | 0.78 mlnlm Follow Marshals 22.91
Instructions
46
52.27 | 6.63 /P 16.28
47
Kobil
60.89 | 8.62 Fuel gy 7.66
48

0.96D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 72




RS |[SS3-6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2

TC 3A-6A

Technical Zone - In

Distance Speed 51.41 Kph
Distance Direction Information Km to
Total Partial TC
Nairobi A8
90km
61.85 | 0.96 Naivasha m 6.70
I:I_l Lon 23km
Mai hihu 38km
49 A8 South
62.30 | 0.45 %\ Under Bridge 6.25
50
67.22 4.92 % Kenyatta Avenue 1.33
51
67.43 | 0.21 <---H5’\ 1.12
52
67.90 | 0.47 ]P Tl 0.65
53
54
10.10D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 73




RS |[SS3-6 Sleeping Warrior 1 & 2 TC 3A -6A Technical Zone - In
Distance 68.55 Kms Time 1 hr 20 min Speed 51.41 Kph
Distance Di ti Inf ti Km to
Total | Partial irection nformation TC
68.42 | 0.10 Car Wash on Left 0.13
55
Media Zone
68.50 | 0.08 0.05
(If late keep Left to
TC)
56
TC 3A -6A
68.55 | 0.05 Technical Zone - In 0.00
S 00° 44.593'
57 E 36°27.076'
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RS

TC 6E Service D - Out

TC 7 Loldia

6E Distance Time Speed 47.09 Kph
Distance Di ti Inf ti Km to
Total | Partial irection nformation TC
TC 6E
0.00 | 0.00 . Tyre Marking 31.39
S 00° 44.625’
0.12 | 0.12 31.27
Refuel Zone
0.25 | 0.13 E 31.14
E 36°27.118’
0.34 | 0.09 31.05
0.76 | 0.42 j 30.63
AN > = Main Road
1.24 | 0.48 :':': Kenyatta Avenue 30.15
I
()
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RS

TC 6E Service D - Out TC

7 Loldia

6E Distance Time Speed 47.09 Kph
Distance . . . Km to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
. (A8)
144 | 0.20 Main Highway 29.95
7
6.18 | 4.74 ﬁ\@ 25.21
8
6.51 0.33 * 24.88
9
Shell
6.73 | 0.22 Fuel i 24.66
10
7.73 | 1.00 mruel 23.66
11
1119 | 3.46 g % 20.20
12
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RS |TC6E

Service D - Out

TC 7 Loldia

6E Distance Time Speed 47.09 Kph
Distance Direction Information Km to
Total Partial TC
16.32 | 5.13 ‘El\ MORENDAT Jettue o || 415,07
13
Speed Bump
17.18 | 0.86 C) Railway Crossing 14.21
14
23.94 | 6.76 - -:]/ 7.45
15
|
,I Eb
25.83 | 1.89 /«&rﬂ 5.56
16
Delta
27.68 | 1.85 Fuel I 3.71
17
27.81 | 0.13 /Cl) Speed Bump 3.58
18
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RS TC 6E Service D - Out TC 7 Loldia

6E Distance 31.39 Kms Time 0 hr 40 min Speed 47.09 Kph

Distance Direction Information e
Total | Partial L
31.30 | 3.49 Through Gate 0.09

19

0.00

31.39 | 0.09

S 00°41.587
E 36°18.276’

20

: SS7
0.17 @

S 00° 41.500
1

:\‘
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TC 7 Loldia
0 hr 40 min

TC 6E Service D - Out

RS

47.09 Kph

Speed

Time

%)
S
X
<)
0
-
)

Distance

6E

PN H 2ePs3y

gIXieg

swy /164

eIp|o

¢

AlL

B
(00 _ \ .
et e Do

9N

§ERIE LY |

eoiay || AT AV A B

~m~ (...
Tt
s 2 T )#-\
MW RRS™ -

AL

\\HU/,/
UEERN

\:__4

Ed

e

Page 84

© 2022 Equator Rally



RS |SS7 Loldia TC 8 Kedong

7 Distance 57.23 Kms Time 1 hr 00 min Speed 57.23 Kph

Distance Direction ‘ Information e
Total | Partial r

SS7
Loldia

0.00 | 0.00 ®- @ 57.23
®
E 36° 18.262

1 19.17
0.32 | 0.32 ﬁ{' 56.91
2 18.85
¢ BOX 3
0.46 | 0.14 W MEDIA POINT 56.77
3 18.71
0.54 | 0.08 { 56.69
4 18.63

-
~ -
-
~
~~
-~
~ -
-

1.39 | 0.85 55.84

17.78

1.52 | 0.13 55.71

0

Con.crete
Tank

6 ' 17.65
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RS |SS7 Loldia TC 8 Kedong
7 Distance Time Speed 57.23 Kph
Distance Direction ‘ Information Km to
Total | Partial TC
193 | 0.41 ﬁ i 55.30
7 17.24
Trough W
2.36 | 0.43 7 r 54.87
3 16.81 E 36° 17.931
242 | 0.06 /{( 54.81
9 16.75
2.79 | 0.37 Fv 54.44
10 16.38
3.15 | 0.36 54.08
16.02
3.37 | 0.22 i 53.86
12| 15.80
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RS |SS7 Loldia TC 8 Kedong
7 Distance Time Speed 57.23 Kph
Distance . . . Km to
Total | Partial Direction ‘ Information TC
3.40 | 0.03 i 53.83
13 15.77
3.79 | 0.39 \Jf 53.44
14 15.38
3.88 | 0.09 f i 53.35
15 15.29
440 | 0.52 p 52.83
’/
16 14.77
4.65 | 0.25 @ 52.58
17 14.52 E 36° 17.501
5.29 | 0.64 r 51.94
18] 13.88
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RS |SS7 Loldia TC 8 Kedong
7 Distance Time Speed 57.23 Kph
Distance . . . Km to
Total | Partial Direction ‘ Information TC
5.60 | 0.31 51.63
Tak j MEDIA POINT
19 13.57
6.02 | 0.42 51.21
20 13.15 E 36°17.415
6.54 | 0.52 /f' 50.69
21 12.63
6.66 | 0.12 : 50.57
)
22 12.51
7.35 | 0.69 t 49.88
23 11.82
7.44 | 0.09 $ 49.79
24| 11.73
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RS |SS7 Loldia TC 8 Kedong
7 Distance Time Speed 57.23 Kph
Distance . . . Km to
Total Partial Direction ‘ Information TC
8.39 | 0.95 /IX—> @ 48.84
S 00°40.394°
25 10.78
8.68 | 0.29 W 48.55
26 10.49
8.85 | 0.17 /-T Steep uphill 48.38
27 10.32
9.39 | 0.54 yI) Dip 47.84
28 9.78
9.65 | 0.26 /f 47.58
29) 9.52
9.85 | 0.20 T\ 47.38
30| 9.32
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RS |SS7 Loldia TC 8 Kedong
7 Distance Time Speed 57.23 Kph
Distance Direction ‘ Information Km to
Total Partial TC
10.93 | 1.08 1 46.30
31 8.24
Park & Walk till
11.21 ‘ : Box 42 46.02
32 79 MEDIA POINTS
1135 4 SPECTATOR AREA .| ;¢ gg
' bigd ON THE RIGHT '
A 4
33 7.82

11.48 @% 45.75
34 7.69

11.53 Sy @ 45.70
E 36° 16.314’

35 7.64
11.88 h 45.35
36 7.29
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RS |SS7 Loldia TC 8 Kedong
7 Distance Time Speed 57.23 Kph
Distance Direction Information Km to
Total Partial TC
12.03 0 45.20
D
e
'~I¢E 37 714
o '
: | |
12.16 m > < Step and downhill 45.07
T
O 38 7.01
= |
* ]
1251 @ 44.72
©
(&)
@ 39 6.66
12.57 Step & SR 44.66
) i
== 140 6.60
=
©
13.21 ; 44.02
=
< 4] 5.96
3 |
(a :
13.32 A Jump 43.91
42| 5.85
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RS |SS7 Loldia TC 8 Kedong

7 Distance Time Speed 57.23 Kph
Distance Direction ‘ Information Km to
Total Partial TC
13.61 | 0.29 % 43.62
43 5.56
13.67 | 0.06 T—)M HPR & Jumps x 3 43.56
44 5.50
1
I
13.81 | 0.14 43.42
45 5.36
1407 0.26 % Crest & downhill 43.16
46 5.10
14.19 | 0.12 _Ik‘ 43.04
47 4.98
14.75 | 0.56 @ 42.48
E 36° 16.991
48| 4.42
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RS |SS7 Loldia TC 8 Kedong
7 Distance Time Speed 57.23 Kph
Distance Direction ‘ Information Km to

Total Partial TC

15.34 | 0.59 “j* - Downhill 41.89
49 3.83

15.39 | 0.05 %— 41.84
50 3.78

15.48 | 0.09 /11 41.75
51 3.69

N :
16.03 | 0.55 5 @ 41.20
‘W

52 314 E 36°17.307

16.24 | 0.21 40.99

]

53] 2.93

16.84 | 0.60 ¥ 40.39
54| 2.33
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RS |SS7 Loldia TC 8 Kedong
7 Distance Time Speed 57.23 Kph
Distance Directi ‘ Inf ti Km to
Total Partial irection nrormation TC
16.90 | 0.06 % 40.33
55 2.27
17.33 | 0.43 39.90
56 184 E 36°17.794
Trough

39.51

17.72 | 0.39
45

\?<'
1

18.19 | 0.47 ‘; I 39.04
0

58

57

.98

18.82 | 0.63 >5\ 38.41

59 0.35

19.17 | 0.35 } 38.06
R
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RS |SS7 Loldia TC 8 Kedong
7 Distance Time Speed 57.23 Kph
TotZ:Stanlf:rtial Direction Information K-Tcto
19.34 | 0.17 ; l 37.89
61
19.39 | 0.05 g @ 37.84
|
62 E 36° 18.211
1
Ll . .
19.44 | 0.05 S Join Main Road 3779 frg
1
1
o
63
21.20 | 1.76 :F 36.03
64
1
22.23 | 1.03 : Gravel 35.00
65 [
28.37 | 6.14 /IL AQ 28.86
66
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RS |SS7 Loldia TC 8 Kedong

7 Distance 57.23 Kms Time 1 hr 00 min Speed 57.23 Kph

TotZ:Stanlfaertial Direction Information K-Tcto
30.47 | 2.10 CRﬁ%ﬁE 26.76
67
35.99 | 5.52 (Kongoni Village) 21.24
68
36.15 | 0.16 L Tarmac 21.08
|
69 é
36.46 | 0.31 o S 20.77
70
I Two Lakes
40.94 | 4.48 0 Tl BUSINESS PARK 16.29
Through Gate
71
41.08 | 0.14 A/F Tl 16.15
72
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RS |SS7 Loldia

TC 8 Kedong

7 Distance Time Speed 57.23 Kph
Distance Di ti Inf ti Km to
Total | Partial irection nformation TC
Refuel Zone
4113 | 0.05 m 16.10
73 E 36°17.864
41.24 | 0.11 15.99
74
41.33 | 0.09 15.90
75
41.37 | 0.04 Main Road 15.86
76
Naivasha 27km
41.60 | 0.23 D323 )> 15.63
77
Speed Bump & busy
44.29 | 2.69 village 12.94
78
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RS |[SS7 Loldia

TC 8 Kedong

7 Distance 57.23 Kms Time 1 hr 00 min Speed 57.23 Kph

TotZ:StanI;:aertial Direction Information K-Tcto
44.68 | 0.39 /p 12.55
79
46.40 | 1.72 ) F'WE 10.83
/B
80
Speed Bump & busy
46.86 | 0.46 b village 10.37
81
vy
HELLS GATEZ'NATIONAL PARK
49.76 | 2.90 — MTE 7.47
77
82
54.21 | 4.45 /lﬁ‘:- - > Tl [KEDONG RANCH 3.02
83
) H 1.
1
55.12 | 0.91 ﬁTrough > (BUSH CAMP 2.1
OFFICE
84
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RS |SS7 Loldia TC 8 Kedong

7 Distance 57.23 Kms Time 1 hr 00 min Speed 57.23 Kph

SS 8
2.33

0.20 @
S 00°50.613'
1 E 36°23.683'

TotZ:StanI:aertial Direction Information Ko
55.78 | 0.66 m /—1— Barrier 1.45
85
]
56.30 | 0.52 [@ 0.93
86
TC 8
57.23 | 0.93 . 0.00
S 00° 50.510°
87
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SS 7 Loldia

TC 8 Kedong

1 hr 00 min

Time

Distance 57.23 Kms

Speed

57.23 Kph

From & to
Service Park

Sanctuary Farmy

SS8
09:51

4,

31,25 kms

FIRE 419
.
}
]
@ = Road Section . s Start
"~ SS Special Stage
~~R__  Alternative Route . g5 Finish
o “ @ Access Road (Shortcuts) ® RoadBookBox o
FIV
[sz10] Spectator Zones I Medical ion Vehicle / B
: —
S Emergency | Evacuation Roads gl rechnical Interenvtion Vehicle / Extrication Car 3
&> Melicopter Emergency = .
Landing Points P‘rms Fire Fighting Truck - WS 00 EPE Y NSRRI < SOES .\\“nn;....l i
Radio Point R Truck 1 ’
2461 o Poi i54 Recovery Truc ik \\\
N\
-~
<
0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 -
it = AL MONGONOT
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RS |[SS8 Kedong TC 8A Technical Zone - In

8 IS EN- I 49.65 Kms Time 0 hr 50 min Speed 59.58 Kph

TOtIZ]:stan;: : rtial Direction ‘ Information K-rpcto
: SS 8
0.00 | 0.00 ®- @ Kedong 49.65
@ S 00° 50.613’
1 s
G
0.27 | 0.27 Y RANCH HOUSE ) 49.38
2 30.98
1.26 | 0.99 { 48.39

141 | 0.15 \L 48.24
4 29.84

LONGONOT RANCH HOUSE
4x4 Vehicles 45.46

1@
®

419 | 2.52

1.67 | 0.26 V>1\ 47.98
1;4

S 00°52.548'
27.06 E 36°24.748'

1.72D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 101

3 29.99 I:l




RS |[SS8 Kedong TC 8A Technical Zone - In
8 Distance Time Speed 59.58 Kph
Distance . Km to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC

591 | 1.72 AI\@ ( RANGHHOUSE 43.74
7 25.34

6.16 | 0.25 43.49

MEDIA POINT
8 25.09
A
6.80 | 0.64 /<.\o 42.85
o

9 24 .45

719 | 0.39 X 42.46
10 24.06

BOX 11
7.50 | 0.31 4215
MEDIA POINT

23.75

8.34 | 0.84 + 41.31
12| 22.91
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RS |[SS8 Kedong TC 8A Technical Zone - In
8 Distance Time Speed 59.58 Kph
Distance Di . ‘ Inf ti Km to
Total | Partial irection nformation TC
A 4
8.85 | 0.51 P 40.80
13 22.40
9.73 | 0.88 ‘T 39.92
14 21.52
10.27 | 0.54 39.38
S 00° 53.382
15 20.98
11.47 | 1.20 |\ 38.18
16 19.78
12.49 | 1.02 % @ 37.16
S 00° 53.007’
17 18.76
13.10 | 0.61 ’T 36.55
18] 18.15
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RS |SS8 Kedong

TC 8A Technical Zone - In

8 Distance Time Speed 59.58 Kph
Distance . Km to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
15.19 | 2.09 /1< 34.46
19 16.06
TN
16.08 | 0.89 - 33.57
20 s BOX 20/21
MEDIA POINT
16.59 | 0.51 % 33.06
21 14.66
1713 | 0.54 ‘7{'\ 32.52
22 14.12
BOX 23
19.64 | 2.51 MEDIA POINT 30.01
MITI MBILI
11.61
22.39 | 2.75 Tank 27.26
00 50.513'
36 25.990'
8.86
0.66@ © 2022 Equator Rally Page 104




RS |[SS8 Kedong TC 8A Technical Zone - In
8 Distance Time Speed 59.58 Kph
Distance Direction ‘ Information Km to
Total Partial TC
23.05 | 0.66 Q‘ 26.60
25 8.20
NEW BIT
23.16 | 0.11 BOX 25/27 26.49
MEDIA POINT
26 8.09
23.28 | 0.12 71\’ 26.37
27 7.97
23.61 | 0.33 %’ 26.04
28 7.64
23.83 | 0.22 25.82
\\\
29 7.42
|
25.88 | 2.05 ; ] 23.77
30] 5.37
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RS |[SS8 Kedong TC 8A Technical Zone - In

8 Distance Time Speed 59.58 Kph
Distance Direction ‘ Information Km to
Total Partial TC
26.79 | 0.91 YQ\ 22.86
31 4.46
27.36 | 0.57 22.29
h 4
32 3.89
28.26 | 0.90 @ 21.39
E 36°24.446'
33 2.99
28.85 | 0.59 A 20.80
‘\
34 2.40
29.05 | 0.20 % 20.60
35 2.20
BOX 36
SPECTATOR
29.20 | 0.15 & 20.45
MEDIA POINT
36 2.05
1.28D © 2022 Equator Rally Page 106




RS |[SS8 Kedong TC 8A Technical Zone - In
8 Distance Time Speed 59.58 Kph
TOtZ:Stanlf:rtial Direction Information K-l't'cto
30.48 | 1.28 4 19.17
37
31.16 | 0.68 F » 18.49
38
31.25 | 0.09 . 18.40
S 00° 49.567’
39
31.54 | 0.29 © - I @ 18.11
S 00° 49.444’
40
Trough
31.60 | 0.06 {' T l 18.05
41
31.85 | 0.25 /j] l 17.80
42
0.352 © 2022 Equator Rally Page 107




RS |SS8 Kedong

TC 8A Technical Zone - In

8 Distance Time Speed 59.58 Kph
Distance Di . Inf ti Km to
Total Partial irection nrormation TC
32.20 | 0.35 Tl 17.45
43
Narrow Gate
.
32.51 | 0.31 : ﬁ Join Main Road 17.14
()
44
Shell
Fuel
38.26 | 5.75 [ | 11.39
45
42.08 | 3.82 Main Road 7.57
(C88)
46
43.89 | 1.81 $ 5.76
47
44.97 | 1.08 7@ Railway Bridge 4.68
48
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RS |SS8 Kedong

8 Distance 49.65 Kms Time

TC 8A Technical Zone - In

0 hr 50 min Speed 59.58 Kph

Tog:stan;: aerti al Direction Information K?g °
45.30 | 0.33 t' ! Now Dual Carriageway 4.35
49
[] At Clock Tower
45.47 | 017 B 4.18
KENYATTA AVENUE
50
45.85 | 0.38 + KENYATTA AVENUE 3.80
51
COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF NAKURU
46.07 | 0.22 = LEVEL 5 HOSPITAL 3.58
52
9l
48.53 | 2.46 /I'H“" 1.12
53
49.00 | 0.47 j 0.65
54
0.42 © 2022 Equator Rally Page 109




RS |SS8 Kedong

TC 8A Technical Zone - In

8 Distance Time Speed 59.58 Kph
Distance Direction Information Km to
Total Partial TC
49.42 | 0.42 0.23
55
49.52 | 0.10 Car Wash on Left 0.13
56
Media Zone
49.60 | 0.08 0.05
(If late keep Left to
TC)
57
TC 8A
49.65 | 0.05 Technical Zone - In 0.00
S 00° 44.593'
5
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